## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Minnesota School Social Workers Association	Callie DeVriendt, School Social Worker	Social Skills Anger Management Training Program	\$750.00	Funds from this grant will be used to implement PBIS initiatives at Lincoln Park Middle School which aim to provide students with early interventions targeting social skills and anger management for at-risk youth in effort to prevent suspensions and give alternatives to suspension in hope to prevent further defiance, aggression, abusive language and avoidance from occurring.